

THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS COUNTY OF SAN MATEO, STATE OF CALIFORNIA RESOLUTION HONORING AND COMMENDING



For Her Dedicated Service on the

## City of San Bruno City Council

**WHEREAS**, LAURA DAVIS was elected to the San Bruno City Council in November 2017; and

**WHEREAS,** LAURA DAVIS has served the City Council in a variety of roles, such as serving on the Utilities Standing Committee, the Traffic Safety & Parking Commission and Bicycle Pedestrian Advisory Committee; and

WHEREAS, LAURA DAVIS represented the City of San Bruno on several Regional and County Agencies, including the Airport Land Use Committee (ALUC), the Bay Area Water Supply & Conservation Agency (BAWSCA), and the Peninsula Traffic Congestion Relief Alliance (Alternate); and

**NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED** that the Board of Supervisors of the County of San Mateo, State of California, hereby honors LAURA DAVIS for her dedicated service on the San Bruno City Council.

Dated: December 8, 2020

SUPERVISORS:

WARREN SLOCUM, President

DAVE PINE

CAROLE GROOM

DON HORSLEY

DAVID J. CANEPA

Attest: